REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA

PALAKKAD

1 | Name of District
2 | Name of Hospital WOMEN AND CHILD HOSPITAL
PALAKKAD
FULLY AUTOMATIC ANALYZER
; Make : ERBA
3 Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Model: EM360
Serial Number SN: 60421
4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode 0912654 % 114615
Date of purchase/ Year of
30-05-2014
. manufacture/Installation Date
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) St
7 *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of NO AMC/CAMC
purchase
8 Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof 01-06-2024 (toll free)
complaint through email/ Toll free)
Checked the machine found assembly
9 | Action taken of photometer with packing, internal
tubing kit with connector,spt
L e ‘assembly,vaccume pump assembly,big
%4.-“ % N knf pump,100ul syringe,rgt cooling
Pl ’-r,.,_‘t assy,500ul syringe damaged enquire
s 0, oem for quotation.
" Present’astatus, of the equipment (Fully
damaged / partially damaged) Fully damaged
11 |Recommendations for repair
(required service details) No recommendations
' IAssembly of photometer with  packing=
282500/~
Total internal tubing kit with connector= 65800/
12 Cost of spares Assembly spt = 63000/-

(specify parts and cost)

Double head vacuum pump assy = 73600/-
Big knf pump = 45400/-

Assembly 100ul syring pump = 36000/-
Rgl cooling assy with 6mm plate = 82900/-
Ret base assy without dowel pin = 37800/-
IAssembly of stirrer with packing = 52500/-
Assembly 500ul syringe pump = 35800/-
Gst 18% = 139554/-

Total =914854/-




—— ]
13 | Asset Value RS. 1082525 /-

*Percentage value of the cost of spares with
respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value
Abstract of Service Report provided by the
15 IOEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX
(Attached or Not)

14 84.51%

Service report attached
Quotation attached

Checked the equipment found
assembly of photometer with packing,
Reasons for recommending the equipment [internal tubing kit with connector,spt
as BER assembly,vaccume pump assembly,big]
knf pump, 100ul syringe,rgt cooling
assy,500ul syringe damaged enquire
oem for quotation. Equipment
installed on 30/05/2014 and aged upto
10 years. Repairing cost is 84.51%
both criteria for RBER met.

As per tender clause5.3.14.1 we
recommending for condemnation.

16

1
17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority G ek

*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER uidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Mot aa» wb D o VYeaes _Lud Aewae
Cotb g v QLA "¥BIA. { e T K e
Btrate A gormine il ] %fm Ber

SUPERINTENDEN
Gowt. W&C HOspita;r
- Palakkagq

Date: \O\\G\ wq‘m Signature of

Superintendent/Medical Officer (i/c)

SN




\

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT gl
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME -‘

KMSCL UNDER
S NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION e

SERVICE PROVIDER :
Tender No. W0-37/2021.2022/608 CY R I X =k 207202
HEALTHCAREPVT LTD
[ 150 13485 2012 2 150 90012008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency |
Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi - 682 038, Kerala

Ph : 98472 99500 Website : www.cyrix.com | E-mail : bemp.ki@cyrix.in

Call Registration Date : 0!’@6/@4?—
Health Facitity Worun. ongd_ Okt CalleriD: . #. lN4bi5. oo

Address ..Hosoilal .. Pk Date of Visit : ... 23/@6/(0004. ...
............................... Rbkiws).................| AN OURCE ...

Ph : ... 80726785

Manufacture %DQM.& Model : .. £m- 260
S.No......62%ll.......Dept. ... .o@0b

Service Classification : Breakdown Call 1 Pms[] Calibration[ | Cust.Training [ ]

Completed _| Date : 03.[06/4?' Time : ..[0:.Q2. 4w, Spare Required [\J

Spare Replaced[ | Requested [ ]

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number

EQPT Name : Rﬂfﬁtﬂem{ﬂn}e@m ff)gfa&igd‘l’d

Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time

. /.
03/06/«## 1600 Qr | [d.2p $253%!

Okh%eh.p

Customer Remark =" Completed L] Pending,

Customer Name : &l,\a_edt’(.(?vv ) ’
ervice Engineer Name : Yesh. nature : <
oty ORblsbp | s T T

Signature : %}Dé/&MT Contact Number : m%\[,l 32285

Date : Designation : ) 4l

21

Contact Number : ng_g 59 715 {T Hospital Seal : _ .

Palakkad



QUOTATION

Bill To: CYRIX HEALTHCARE PVT LTD

First Floor,petta Junction 30/641b, Poonithura,Ernakulam, Kerala,

Pincode 682038 , Palakkad district , Kerala 678001
Customer GSTIN No : 32AAFCC2499H2ZM

Ship to, Government Women & Child Hospital,Palakkad

Gowt. District Hospital (Pregnancy Ward), Stadium Bypass Road, Top in

Town, Mankavu, Palakkad, Kerala, 678001, India , Palakkad district ,
Kerala 678001

SUB : QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY/REPLACEMENT OF SPARES IN INSTRUMENT MODEL: EM360 SR.NO.: 60421

With reference to the above, following Spares / Consumables are required to be replaced / supplied. Price/s of the same is / are
given below, for approval:

Ref. No : 2425QUOTE001200
Date : Jun 7, 2024 1:01 PM
Validity : 30 days

TBM GSTIN : 27AAACTP2038C1ZT

SR.
NO

Part
Code

HSN Code

Description of
Spares/Consumables

Qty

Unit
Price

Discount%

GST%

Amount

103093

90278990

ASSEMBLY OF
PHOTOMETER WITH
PACKING

28250(

18

282500

104951

902783990

TOTAL INTERNAL TUBING

KIT WITH CONNECTOR
(XL600/300/V2/A4/EM360)

65800

18

65800

105315

90278990

ASSEMBLY SPT (SPARE)
FOR XL-600/300-V2

63000

18

63000

114795

90330000

ASSEMBLY PUMP
VACUUM DOUBLE
HEADED GD - 6EA WITH
NOZZLES_XLV2/
XL-640/2R_S

73600

18

73600

182496

90278990

Big Knf Pump Assy.

45400

18

45400

116910

90278990

ASSEMBLY 100 ul Syringe
Pump - KEYTO WITH
BRACKET_S_XLV2

36000

18

36000

114595

90278990

RGT COOLING ASSY
WITH 6MM PLATE &
SPACER_XLV2

82900

18

82900

111845

90278990

RCT BASE ASSY
WITHOUT DOWEL
PIN_XLV2

37800

18

37800

103091

90278990

ASSEMBLY OF STIRRER
WITH PACKING.

52500

18

52500

10

116908

90278990

ASSEMBLY 500 ul Syringe
Pump KEYTO WITH
BRACKET_S_XLV2

35800

18

35800

Merchant Name :TRANSASIA BIO-MEDICALS LTD

BCAM AMD PAY
WITH UGN

Moo Mo TRANSASIA BIO MEDHCALS LTD

Total (Rs)

775300

Discount (Rs.) (-)




= ReTP TR

Poa wha

GST (Rs.) | 139554

hundred Fifty Four rupees only

Rupees in words: Nine lakhs Fourteen thousand Eight Grand Total {Rs.)| 914854

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

1. Payment : Full payment should be made in advance through NEFT / RTGS/ Demand Draft in favour of "Transasia Bio-

Medicals Ltd" to :
transasiabiomedicalsitd@citibank.

by scanning the above mentioned code. Cash Payment s strictly prohibited. No employee of the TBM Is authorized to
collect cash and or issue recelpt aga'nst collection of Cash.

2. GST : As applicable

3. Other Cost/ Local dutles : Cuslomer’s responsibility

4, Delivery : Within 1-2 weeks from the receipt of your work order with payment confirmation

You can also pay us through UP] apps like BHIM/ Google Pay/ Paytm/PhonePe etc.

Thanking You ; i RECEIVED & ACCEPTED 1

Your faithfully, /uu; : CUSTOMER SIGNATURE & STAMP: l

For TRANSASIA BIO-MEDICALS LTD /. "< : CUSTOMERNAME:_____ :
) i CONTACT NO: — :

TRANSASIA BIC-MEDICALS LTD., - IR L -

Head Office: Transasia House, 8. Chandival Siucio Fad: Amcliefey.dambal - 400 072. Tel.; (022) 4030 9000 Fax: (022) 2657 3030 Murrbai : Tol Free No. 1800 103 8225,

Vihatsapp No.: B451042434, SMS No.: 8212433443 * NS

www ransasin cain ) ""-_-',.I £50 13605 R 5O 9001 Cortted Compay — a‘

DOC MO : EC00-405 /158 - 7 o W 1Er::mrbq)
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EQUIRED QUOTATION FOR FULLY AUTO BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER 0912654 # 105363 @
WOMEN AND CHILD HOSPITAL PALAKKAD, PALAKKAD

4 messages

N

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Wed, 3 Jul, 2024 at 9:29 am
To: SANDEEP DAS M <s.das@transasia.co.in>
Cc: Blesson Jose <Zm2 kilbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 . kibemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir
Please share the spare qutation for fully automatic analyser @ women and child hospital palakkad. Details are furnished

below.

Hospital Name : WOMEN AND CHILD HOSPITAL PALAKKAD
Equipment Name : FULLY AUTO BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER
Make : TRANSASIA

Model : EM360

SN : 60421

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

DISTRICT INCHARGE - PALAKKAD
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 9 Jul, 2024 at 4:07 pm
To: s.das@transasia.co.in
Cc: Zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in, dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in

Dear sir
Kindly update the status.

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

DISTRICT INCHARGE - PALAKKAD
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Mon, 15 Jul, 2024 at 12:59 pm
To: s.das@transasia.co.in

- a -



—

Dear sir
Kindly update the status.

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

DISTRICT INCHARGE - PALAKKAD
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile ; +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@amail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/6418B, Petta, Punithura
Emakulam- 682038

www cyrixhealthcare.com

[Quoted text hidden]

SANDEEP DAS M <s.das@transasia.co.in>
To: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: Zm2.kibemp@cyrix.in <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Akhilesh,

Please find the attachment of quote an

, dm1.kibemp@cyrix.in <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>

d do the needfull

Mon, 15 Jul, 2024 at 3:13 pm

From: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.co
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2024 12:59 PM
To: SANDEEP DAS M <s.das(@transasia.co

Cc: Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.i

Subject: Re: REQUIRED QUOTATION FORF
CHILD HOSPITAL PALAKKAD, PALAKKAD

[Quoted text hidden]

m>

.in>

ULLY

n>; dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>
AUTO BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER 0912654 # 105363 @ WOMEN AND
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; € CLiNICA, CHEMISTRY A4 o,

MODE] . EM 360

| SERIAL NUMBER . ¢ (4 - !
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